





Addendum e257

## Addendum: Outcomes of a Five-Year Formal Ophthalmology Residency Mentorship Program

Sen Yang, MD<sup>1</sup> Sarah T Glass, MD<sup>2</sup> John L Clements, MD<sup>2,3</sup> Leah G Reznick, MD<sup>2</sup> Ambar Faridi, MD<sup>2,3</sup>

J Acad Ophthalmol 2022;14:e257.

Address for correspondence Ambar Faridi, MD, Department of Ophthalmology, Casey Eye Institute, Oregon Health & Science University School of Medicine, 515 SW Campus Drive, Portland, OR 97239 (e-mail: faridia@ohsu.edu).

## **ADDENDUM**

Authors of the above-mentioned article have informed the publisher that funding details are missing in the article published online on August 27, 2022 in issue 14.2 [DOI: 10.1055/s-0042-1756133]. Funding details are as follows:

## **Funding**

This work was supported in part by the Unrestricted Grant from Research to Prevent Blindness, Inc. to the Oregon Health & Science University Casey Eye Institute and by NIH/NEI core grant (P30EY010572).

DOI https://doi.org/ 10.1055/s-0042-1758740. ISSN 2475-4757.

© 2022. The Author(s).

This is an open access article published by Thieme under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution-NonDerivative-NonCommercial-License, permitting copying and reproduction so long as the original work is given appropriate credit. Contents may not be used for commercial purposes, or adapted, remixed, transformed or built upon. (https://creativecommons.org/ licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/)

Thieme Medical Publishers, Inc., 333 Seventh Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, NY 10001, USA

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Department of Ophthalmology, Oregon Health & Science University School of Medicine, Portland, Oregon

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Department of Ophthalmology, Casey Eye Institute, Oregon Health & Science University School of Medicine, Portland, Oregon

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>Department of Ophthalmology, Veterans Affairs Portland Healthcare System, Portland, Oregon